2
When selecting a pressure gauge, it is important to consider the following factors to ensure safety and accuracy:
1.	 Pressure fluid composition
2.	 Pressure fluid temperature
3.	 Ambient conditions
4.	 Pressure range
5.	 Conditions affecting wear of the system
6.	 Method of mounting

use Descriptive Text as indicated below (see #2).  A 7-or 8-digit part number will be provided with your
order confirmation.  The part number provided may then be used for re-ordering purposes.
2) Descriptive Text Part Number System:
The above example would indicate a 4½” process gauge, dry, 100 psi dial scale, ½” NPT connection,
lower mount connection with the following selected options: safety glass (SG) and panel mount (PM),
as indicated.
	 ■	 Descriptive text can be used anytime you do not find an exact item with a listed part
		  number.  You may add as many codes at the end of the descriptive text as is required to
		  configure the product.
	 ■	 Codes and installed prices are found on a selection chart for each product type.
		  Additional options may be located on the Accessory pages section in the back of the
		  Catalog 900.
	 ■	 Please reference the WIKA Type Number (pg. 5) for additional product type information.
		  WIKA product types may already determine many configurations for wetted parts and
		  case fill.
	 ■	 Options and accessories should always appear at the end of the descriptive text, separated
		  by commas. If you are not sure what to use for abbreviated code, then simply spell it out.
If you are unclear, do not see the option(s) needed, or require ordering assistance, please contact a
WIKA Customer Care or Technical Quote Team representative.
NOTE:  If you provide a part number and descriptive text, we will use the part number only.
Product Catalog  >  WIKA Type Numbers
Ordering Guidelines for Pressure Gauges
Example:
	 Standard Product Description Section	 Additional Options & Accessories
	 232.34	 4.5	                100 psi              ½”	           LM	       	    SG, PM
	 (Type #)	 (Dial Size)	 (Pressure Range)	 (Process Conn. &  Location)	     (Additional Options / Accessories)
M
EC
H
AN
IC
AL
 P
RE
SS
U
RE
For datasheets and additional information, please visit www.wika.com or call 1-888-945-2872.34
R
Size:  	 2½”, 4”, 4½” & 6”
Case: 	 304 SS
Wetted Parts: 	316 SS
Window: 	 (2½”) Polycarbonate
	 (4” & larger) Safety glass
Dial: 	 White aluminum
Ring: 	 Stainless steel polished
Pointer: 	 Black aluminum, adjustable
Accuracy:  	 (2½”) +2/1/2% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade A
	 (4” & up) ±1% of span
	 ASME B40.100 Grade 1A
Connection:	 Lower or back mount
Standard Features
Mechanical Pressure  >  Industrial Gauges  >  23X.50
Type 23X.50
Type 232.50 (Dry)
Size 2½" 4" 4½"
Connection LM CBM LM LBM LM LBM
Conn. Size 1/4" NPT 1/2" NPT 1/2" NPT
Press. Scale PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI PSI
30" Hg 9110992 50474511 50474588
30"-0-15 psi 50474529 50474596
30"-0-30 psi 50474537 50474600
30"-0-60 psi 50474545 50474618
30"-0-100 psi 50474553 50474626
30"-0-160 psi 50474561 50474634
30"-0-200 psi 50474570 50474642
10 psi
15 psi 9111000 9110062 9319492 50474171 50474359
30 psi 9111018 9110070 9226860 50474197 50474367
60 psi 9111026 9110089 9154671 50474201 50474375
100 psi 9111034 9110097 9189459 50999452 50474219 50474383
160 psi 9111042 9110100 9189467 50474235 50474391
200 psi 9111050 9110119 9154701 50474243 50474405
300 psi 9111069 9110127 9154710 50474251 50474413
400 psi 9111077 9110143 9154728 50474260 50474421
600 psi 9111085 9110151 50474278 50474430
800 psi 50474286 50474448
1,000 psi 9111107 9110178 9154752 50997591 50474294 50474456
1,500 psi 9111115 9110186 50474308 50474464